wbhor

~N YU

[e0]

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17
18

19

20

21
22

23

24
25

26

27
28

29

June 17, 1997 Introduced By: Brian Derdowski
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AN ORDINANCE relating to traffic control, setting
the speed limit at 35 mph for East Lake Sammamish
Parkway NE/SE from the Southeast 43" Way to the
Redmond city limits.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

'SECTION 1. The maximum speed limit for East Lake Sammamish Parkway
Northeast/Southeast from Southeast 43" Way to the Redmond city limits is
hereby set at 35 miles per hour.

SECTION 2. The department of transportation shall post signs to
evidence the above described speed limit following completion of the
scheduled 1997 paving project.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 6?9/77\ day of

F&ér% , 1997 »y

ASSED by a\ﬁote of 1é5 to j;l_this 7 day of
Q@/@M , 1977

/
C// KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING C@PNTY, WASHINGTON

czi}f [ /
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this /gl day of OILXK% ; 196%?

King—€dunty Executive

Attachments:




